PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sorin Group Italia S.r.l.	07/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bellco S.r.I.
Street Address:	Via Camurana, 1
City:	Mirandola (MO)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	41037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11928881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jstockdale@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Jason R. Kraus

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83465-360622

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason R. Kraus

Total Attachments: 1

source=360622Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 1192

PATENT REEL: 023342 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 360622

Page 1 of 1

First Named Inventor: WRATTEN, Mary Lou

Title:

KIT, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF TREATING

MYELOMA PATIENTS

WHEREAS, Sorin Group Italia S.r.l., a corporation of Italy and having an address of Via Benigno Crespi 17, Milano, Italy 20159, owns U.S. Patent Application No. 11/928, 881, Filed on October 30, 2007 and entitled KIT, SYTEM AND METHOD OF TREATING MYELOMA PATIENTS; and

WHEREAS, Bellco S.r.I., a corporation of Italy and having an address of Via Camurana, 1, 41037 Mirandola (MO), Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Sorin Group Italia S.r.l., paid by said Bellco S.r.l. the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sorin Group Italia S.r.l. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Bellco S.r.l., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Sorin Group Italia S.r.l. authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to Bellco S.r.l.

Upon Said Consideration, Sorin Group Italia S.r.l. does hereby covenant and agree with Bellco S.r.l., its successors and assigns, that Sorin Group Italia S.r.l. has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that Sorin Group Italia S.r.l. or its executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Bellco S.r.l., its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Bellco S.r.l. its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said patents, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such patent, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving any such patents.

-	-	_		
	In Witness Whereof, I have hereu	nto set my hand this d	lay of	_, 2009.
		Sorin Group By: Title: Printed Name	Knicken	A Count Sheridan
Witness				
Print Na	ame			
Date				
Witness	3			
Print Na	ame			
Date				

fb.us.3708508.01

PATENT REEL: 023342 FRAME: 0954